Commuter Connections Subcomittee

Attendance Sheet

January 19, 2021

*Chair - Marina Budimir

**\/ice Chair - Kari Snyder

***COG Staff Contact - Nicholas Ramfos

iz COMMUTER CONNECTIONS.

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK

v Last Name First Name Organization Phone Email
v |Allahdoust Fatemeh VDOT-NOVA 703-295-2933 Fatemeh.Allahdoust@VDOT .Virginia.gov
Anderson Leigh GWRideConnect 540-373-2890 anderson@gwregion.org
Arabia Chris Virginia DRPT 703-934-4636 Christopher.Arabia@dprt.virginia.gov
Blackmon Kristen Bethesda Transportation Solutions 301-656-0868 x119 kblackmon@bethesda.org
Bongiorno Jim WMATA 202-962-2351 jbongiorno@wmata.com
Brecher Sandra Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8383 Sandra.brecher@montgomerycountymd.gov
Budimir* Marina DDOT 202-478-1458 marina.budimir@dc.gov
Carlson Jim Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8382 James.Carlson@montgomerycountymd.gov
v' |Clark George Tri-County Council for Sothern Maryland 301-274-1922 GClark@tccsmd.org
Daniel Walter Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-324-1168 wdaniel@fairfaxcounty.gov
DeMeester Lois Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9293 [demeester@earthlink.net
v" |Duren Wendy Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9299 wendy.duren@transpartners.com
v' |Galen Judy Loudoun County Commuter Services 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov
Hamed Thomas City of Alexandria 703-746-4421 thomas.hamed@alexandriava.gov
v |Huggins Nancy MDOT MTA OLTS 410-767-8356 nhuggins@mta.maryland.org
Hurwitz Gladys MDOT 410-865-1279 ghurwitz@mdot.state.md.us
Lam Peraza Kristin RRRC 540-829-7450 klamperaza@rrregion.org
Larsen Jim Arlington County Commuter Services 703-228-3725 jlarsen@arlingtonva.us
Manchas David FDA 301-796-4124 David.Manchas@fda.hhs.gov
v" |McLaughlin Anna DDOT 202-478-9121 anna.mclaughlin@dc.gov
v" |McPhail Traci North Bethesda 301-770-8108 tmcphail@nbtmd.org.
Mejia Michelle NIH 301-451-4811 mejiam@mail.nih.gov
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Mitchell Halie VDOT-NOVA 703-259-2753 heidi.mitter@vdot.virginia.gov
Moore Marcus Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-877-5641 marcus.moore2 @fairfaxcounty.gov
Morello Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com
Ortiz Gabiriel VDRPT 703-995-0531 gabriel.ortiz@drpt.virginia.gov
Parker Susana Bethesda Transportation Solutions 301-656-0868 sparker@bethesda.org
Patterson Diane MDOT 410-865-1304 dpatterson5@mdot.state.md.us
Sebastian Jim District Department of Transportation 202-671-2325 Jim.sebastian@dc.gova
Snyder** Kari MDOT 410-865-1305 ksnyder3@madot.state.md.us
Sofman Mark Montgomery County Commuter Services 240-777-8385 Mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov
Steigerwald Chuck PRTC 703-580-6130 csteigerwald@omniride.com
Tiffany Kendall Fred. Co. Trans IT 301-600-3543 KTiffany@FrederickCountyMD.gov
Timmons Janiece WMATA 202-962-2771 jstimmons@wmata.com
Williams Cheryl General Services Administration 202-205-5869 cheryl.d.williams@gdsa.gov
Woodward Kelly DATA 703-945-0135 AddedDimensionVA@aol.com
Zucker Jennifer BTS 301-656-0868 Jzucker@bethedsa.org
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v Last Name First Name Organization Phone Email

v COG/TPB Staff
Finafrock Stephen COG/TPB 202-962-3385 sfinafrock@mwcog.org
Franklin Brandon COG/TPB 202-962-3330 bfranklin@mwcog.org

v" |Franklin Douglas COG/TPB 202-962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org
Hersey Mark COG/TPB 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org

v" |Ramfos*** Nicholas COG/TPB 202-962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org
Osborn Steven COG/TPB 202-962-3323 sosborn@mwcog.org

v" |Sheehan Daniel COG/TPB 202-962-3287 dsheehan@mwcog.org
Srikanth Kanathur COG/TPB 202-962-3257 ksrikanth@mwcog.org.

v Sign In Guest

v" |Potts Greg WMATA

v |Stainsby Joe Vanpool Alliance

v |Diggins Lori LDA

v" |Robb Nlcholas Fairfax County

v" |Snead Terry Rappahamock-Rapidan Regional Commission

v" |King Stacey PG County

v' |Jarvis Mackenzie The Northern Virginia Transportation Authority

v |Perfili Nick WMATA

v" |Khan Natasha PRTC
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